

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

12/03/2012



103652154

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

10365 12/3/12 PATEN	02154 IS UNL T	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Martin W. Ronan	
Mark Friedman by Adam Friedman, Administrator	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 15, 2012 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 17 Dante Street City: Larchmont	
Joint Research Agreement	State: NY	٠.
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10538	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)	·
	6,139,861 and 6,423,697	
Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & Jacobson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80	,
Internal Address: Attn: Stephen S. Rabinowitz		
Street Address: One New York Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: New York	8. Payment Information	
State: NY Zip: 10004		
Phone Number: (212) 859-8973	Deposit Account Number 06-0920	
Docket Number: 32928-1	- Copooli / Coodin / Common	
Email Address: srabinowitz@friedfrank.com	Authorized User Name Stephen S. Rabinowitz	6139861
9. Signature:	ରୀ FC ରିପିର୍ମ୍ପର ଅନ	
Signature Stephen S. Rabinowitz	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 029540 FRAME: 0259

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (continuation page)

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) - continuation of information

Name:

Adam Friedman

Street Address:

140 Riverside Boulevard, #830

City:

New York

State:

NY

Country: Zip:

USA 10069

PATENT

REEL: 029540 FRAME: 0260

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the assets of the estate of the late Dr. Mark Friedman include U.S. Patent Nos. 6,139,861 and 6,423,697 (collectively, "the Patents"); and

WHEREAS Mrs. Joanna Friedman and Mr. Adam Friedman were jointly appointed as administrators of the estate of the late Dr. Mark Friedman;

AND WHEREAS Mrs. Joanna Friedman has died, leaving Mr. Adam Friedman ("ADMINISTRATOR") as the sole surviving administrator of the estate of the late Dr. Mark Friedman;

NOW, THEREFORE, the ADMINISTRATOR hereby distributes, assigns, transfers and conveys to each of (a) Martin W. Ronan, Esq., as executor of the estate of Mrs. Joanna Friedman, and (b) Adam Friedman:

- 1. a one-half undivided interest in and to the Patents together with the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon or therefrom, including each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of the Patents or of an application from which any of the Patents issued, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of such Patents; and
- 2. a one-half undivided interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Patents assigned herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ADMINISTRATOR has executed and delivered this instrument to be effective as of the 15th day of May, 2012.

Mr. Adam Friedman

140 Riverside Blvd # 830

New York, NY 10069

Administrator of the estate of

Dr. Mark Friedman

County of New	York	
·) ss
State of New	York)

On this 14th day of 12013, before me personally appeared Adam Friedman, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing instrument.

Notary Public

ANA L DAVILA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02DA4941820
Qualified in King County
Commission Expires Sept. 6, 2014

Certificate# 54120

SURROGATE'S COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK **WESTCHESTER COUNTY**

File #: 2010-2295

CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT OF ADMINISTRATOR(S)

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that Letters in the estate of the Decedent named below have been granted by this court, as follows:

Name of Decedent:

Mark Friedman aka Mark H Friedman Date of Death: December 18, 2008

Domicile of Decedent:

Larchmont, New York

Fiduciary Appointed:

Joanna Friedman

Mailing Address:

5 Forest Court Larchmon NY: 10838 Adam Friedman

140 Riverside Boulevard New York NY 10069

Type of Letters Issued: LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION (AMENDED)

Letters Issued On:

November 16, 2015

Limitations:

NONE

and such Letters are unrevoked and in full force as of this date.

Dated: November 16, 2010

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Westchester County Surrogate's Court at White Plains, New York.

WITNESS, Hon. Robert M. DiBella, Judge of the Westchester County Surrogate's Court.

> Charles T Scott, Esq., Chief Clerk Westchester County Surrogate's Court

This Certificate is Not Valid Without the Raised Seal of the Westchester County Surrogate's Court

PATENT REEL: 029540 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 12/03/2012